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HOW TO CONTACT CTC

CTC MeMbership
Contact Trina Hatschek or Philip 
Parkins with any queries regarding 
CTC membership (9am to 5pm)
PO Box 416, Twickenham, TW1 9GD
t: 0844 736 8451 
f: 0844 736 8455
e: membership@ctc.org.uk

CTC naTional offiCe
(Touring, technical & all general 
enquiries) CTC, Parklands, Railton 
Road, Guildford, GU2 9JX
t: 0844 736 8450
f: 0844 736 8454 
e: cycling@ctc.org.uk

CyCle Magazine ediTor
Cycle, PO Box 313, Scarborough 
YO12 6WZ
e: editor@ctc.org.uk

york CyCle show seCreTary
t: 0844 736 8456
e: yorkcycleshow@ctc.org.uk 
w: www.yorkcycleshow.co.uk 

CTC Mail order shop 
w: www.ctcshop.org.uk

CTC press offiCe
CTC, Parklands, Railton Road, 
Guildford, GU2 9JX
t: 0844 736 8453
f: 0844 736 8454
e: publicity@ctc.org.uk

righT To ride CaMpaigners
To find your local RtR campaigner, 
see www.ctc.org.uk/righttoride
t: 01483 238323
e: righttoride@ctc.org.uk‑

CTC CyCleCover insuranCe
Cycle, t: 0844 736 8457
Travel, t: 0844 736 8458
Cycle rescue, t: 0800 212 810
w: www.cyclecover.co.uk 

aCCidenT ClaiMs adviCe
CTC Accident Line, 6th Floor 
Brazennose House, Manchester, M2 
5AS t: 0844 736 8452

CTC CyCling holidays
32 Hawthorn Walk, Newcastle upon 
Tyne, NE4 7HP t: 0191 273 8042
e: info@cyclingholidays.org
w: www.cyclingholidays.org

CTC CyMru
Dave Twiddy t: 01544 370666
e: dmtw.llan@btinternet.com

CTC sCoTland
Mike Harrison t: 0131 448 0930
e: Secretary@CTCScotland.org.uk
w: www.CTCScotland.org.uk

CTC naTional CounCil
Jon Snow, President
Pat Strauss, Vice President: 01531 
631731, pat.strauss@ctc.org.uk
David Robinson, North West, Chair 
of Council: 01244 319550, 
david.robinson@ctc.org.uk
John Meudell, South East, Vice 
Chair: 01306 640264, 
john.meudell@ctc.org.uk 
Peter Mathison, West Mids: 01743 

363293, peter.mathison@ctc.org.uk
Jim Brown, East of England: 01438 
354505, jim.brown@ctc.org.uk
Julian James, South West: 01202 
682599, julian.james@ctc.org.uk
Arthur Spurr, Yorkshire & the 
Humber: 01482 640450, 
arthur.spurr@ctc.org.uk
John Cutler, East Midlands: 01604 
845709, john.cutler@ctc.org.uk
Norman Hayes, South West: 01386 
701044, norman.hayes@ctc.org.uk
Tim Jackson, North East: 01748 
821343, tim.jackson@ctc.org.uk
Barry Jordan, South East: 01795 
429061, barry.jordan@ctc.org.uk
Richard Bates, South East: 01444 
452092, richard.bates@ctc.org.uk
Peter Hayman, Scotland: 0141 552 
4336, peter.hayman@ctc.org.uk
Barry Flood, Ireland: 028 2564 
4082, barry.flood@ctc.org.uk
Peter Brake, Wales: 01646 661396, 
peter.brake@ctc.org.uk
David Butler, North West: 0161 432 
4611, david.butler@ctc.org.uk

David Cox, West Midlands: 0121 
458 7527, david.cox@ctc.org.uk
Gregory Price, London: 07986 
217852, greg.price@ctc.org.uk
Helen Vecht, London: 020 8204 
3999, helen.vecht@ctc.org.uk
Martin Cockersole, East of 
England: 01245 256145, martin.
cockersole@ctc.org.uk
Kevan Shuttleworth, Yorkshire and 
the Humber: 01484 543531, 
kevan.shuttleworth@ctc.org.uk

Council also comprises Honorary 
Consulting Solicitor Shivaji Shiva, 
three Officers and three co-optees:
Charlotte Barnes, London: 07960 
875660, charlotte.barnes@ctc.org.uk
Simon Connell, London: 07515 753 
515, simon.connell@ctc.org.uk
James Gilpin, London: james.
gilpin@ctc.org.uk

CoMplainTs
To get a copy of CTC’s complaints 
procedure, write to The Director at 
CTC National Office. 

CTC Services

CTC lOCAl grOup CONTACTs
For details of rides & events in your area, contact the secretary of your CTC local group
Bedfordshire Veronica Brown 
01234 344922, 
www.ctc-bedfordshire.co.uk
Birmingham & Midland John 
Evans 0121 308 1306, 
mary.judith@blueyonder.co.uk 
http://freespace.virgin.net/jimi.gee/
bctc/index.htm 
Brighton & Hove Robert Davidson 
01273 884756, 
robert-davidson@ntlworld.com
Bristol Nick Copley 01453 751 455, 
ngcopley@aol.com, 
www.ctcwest.org.uk
Buckinghamshire, South 
Jane Crombie 01494 815642,
sb.sec@southbuckscycling.org.uk, 
www.southbuckscycling.org.uk
Cambridgeshire Peter Rowell 
01954 210692, 
secretary@ctc-cambridge.org.uk, 
www.ctc-cambridge.org.uk
Ceredigion Ted Evans 01239 682 
776, eduardoevans@lineone.net
Chester & North Wales 
Glennys Hammond 01829 
751364, Secretary@
ChesterAndNorthWalesCTC.org.uk,
www.ChesterAndNorthWalesCTC.
org.uk
Cornwall Martyn Aldis 01326 
378305, secretary@ctccornwall.org.
uk, ctccornwall.org.uk
Coventry & Warwickshire Bob 
Tinley 024 7654 2676,
bob@coventryctc.org.uk 
www.coventryctc.org.uk 
Derby Ian Hill 01283 223 581,  
hilly.swad@btopenworld.com,  
www.derbyctc.org.uk 
Devon Nicole Pethybridge 01752 

691866, www.ctcdevon.co.uk 
Durham Dales Les Buist 01388 
720 887, les_buist4@hotmail.com,  
www.bishopaucklandcycling.org.uk
Essex Brian Taylor 01277 657867, 
leshurrell@tiscali.co.uk   
Falkirk Denis Callaghan 01324 
636935     
Fife & Kinross Lorraine Brown, 
fifeda.sec@tesco.net,  
http://www.total-cycling.co.uk/fifeda
Glasgow John Davies 
davies@waitrose.com
Grampian Sheila Rusbridge 
01224 639 012, 
sheilarusbridge@waitrose.com, 
www.ctcgrampian.org.uk 
Hampshire, North Andrew Heaton 
andrew.heaton@ 
uk.thalesgroup.com,
www.nhampshirectc.org.uk
Hampshire, South Mike Etheridge, 
southhampshire@ 
southhampshirectc.org.uk,  
www.southhampshirectc.org.uk
Hereford & Worcester Derek 
Skinner 01299 896 820, 
derek@skinnerderek.wanadoo.co.uk 
Hertfordshire Brian Jackson 01920 
438 561, fullmasher@freeuk.com,  
www.ctcherts.org.uk
Highland Steve Carroll 01862 
871136, highlandctc@yahoo.co.uk 
Hull & East Riding Neil Dean 
01482 447966,  
neil@najdean.karoo.co.uk  
Kent, East Dave Dumain 
ddumain@tiscali.co.uk,
www.eastkentctc.org.uk
Kent, South Roger Burchett  
01303 267969    

Kent, West Martin Gill 01732 453 
823, mgill@mgill.screaming.net,  
www.westkentctc.org.uk 
Lancashire, East Fred Higson 
01282 692117, 
www.pendlelife.co.uk/bandpctc, 
graham.shutt@holroyd.com
Lancashire, North Tony Stott 
01254 232 537, 
www.blackburnanddistrictctc.org.uk
Lancashire, North West Alan 
Hawkins 01253 402929
Lancaster & Cumbria Mike 
Hutchinson 01524 36061, 
www.ctclancaster.org.uk
mikehutchinson@fastmail.fm
Leicestershire & Rutland 
Ray Clay 01509 261 068, 
rayjohn@clayr.freeserve.co.uk,
www.lrctc.bravehost.com 
Lincolnshire Andrew Townhill 
01522 878 690, 
a.townhill@ntlworld.com, 
www.beehive.thisislincolnshire.
co.uk/cycletouring
London, Central Nick Bloom 020 
8365 3806, nick@nickbloom.co.uk
London, South West Pete Barnard 
0208 549 8950, 
pete_barnard@tiscali.co.uk, 
www.cyclingswlondon.org.uk
London, West Gill Lambley 020 
8840 0418, j.hutchins@care4free.
net, www.westlondonctc.org.uk
Lothians Mike Bonar 
0131 441 7573, 
secretary@ctclothians.org.uk 
www.ctclothians.org.uk
Manchester Mike Wigley 01457 
870421, mike@peakaudax.co.uk  
www.cyclingmanchester.org.uk

Merseyside Steven Gilmartin, 
sgilmartin@email.com, 
www.merseysidectc.co.uk
Norfolk Andrew Mills 01603 
402645, amills@fsmail.net, 
www.norfolkda.co.uk 
Northamptonshire & North Bucks  
Max Scott 01536 712 507 maxs-
cott@trivelo.freeserve.co.uk,  
www.da.ctc-northampton.org.uk 
Northern Ireland William 
Montgomery 028 9145 7822, 
william@worcesterberry.com, 
www.worcesterberry.com/ctc
Northumbria Heather Evans 
0191 273 8042, 
heatherevans.ctc@virgin.net,  
www.tynesidectc.org.uk and
www.cyclesunderland.org.uk
Nottinghamshire Terry Scott 
0115 986 3214, 
terrydpscott@hotmail.com,  
www.nottsctc.org.uk 
Oxfordshire Eve Thornton 01235 
527 628, secretary@oxonctc.org.uk,  
www.oxonctc.org.uk
Portsmouth Carole Russell 02392 
259238, carolearussell@yahoo.
co.uk, www.ctcportsmouth.hamp-
shire.org.uk
Reading David Roberts 0118 986 
2763, secretary@readingctc.co.uk,  
www.readingctc.co.uk
Shropshire & Mid Wales Rob 
Jones 01743 790513, 
Robert.jones@freeuk.com, 
www.cycleshropshire.org.uk
Staffordshire, South Malcolm 
Costley, 01902 733821, 
malcolmcostley@hotmail.com, 
www.chasecycling.co.uk 

Suffolk Keith Halton 01473 716771, 
keith.halton@btinternet.com, http://
www.greenlivingcentre.org.uk/ctc
Surrey, East Roger Chambers 
01737 643212, 
http//www.eastsurreyctc.co.uk/
Surrey, West Jeff Banks 01483 
772616, jeffbanks6@btinternet.com,  
www.westsurreyctcda.org.uk
Sussex, East David Rix 
01273 512357,
cycling@eastsussexctc.org.uk, 
www.eastsussexctc.org.uk
Sussex, West Edwin Jones 01243 
267 746, ejones@cycletouring.
freeserve.co.uk, 
www.ctcwestsussex.org.uk
Swansea & West Wales
Martin Brain 01792 207800, 
martin.brain3@ntlworld.com
http://beehive.thisissouthwales.
co.uk 
Tayside Pat Harrow 01575 574 
082, cycling@supanet.com,
www.ctctayside.org.uk
Teesside David Bell 01642 485 
637, david.bell@osoeze.com,  
www.communigate.co.uk/ne/ctctsda
Wessex Peter Loakes 01305 
263272, peter_loakes@yahoo.com, 
www.wessexctc.org 
Yorkshire, North Yvonne Skelton 
01423 888326, yvonneskelton_
dasec@hotmail.co.uk
www.amkirby.co.uk/nyda.htm
Yorks, South & North Derbyshire 
Theresa Miall 01709 368 500, 
www.syndda.org.uk
Yorkshire, West John Radford 
01484 851 480, johnradford@
talktalk.net

ctc  contacts


